
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 11 Feb 2018
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Derbyshire 673 543 70 60

2 Leicest'shire & Rutland 672 542 60 70

3 Lincolnshire 545 455 50 40

4 Nottinghamshire 516 466 0 50



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 11 Feb 2018
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ

1 104 Cody Coutts Derbyshire 146 50 48 48
2 108 Jake Sisson Leicest'shire & Rutland 145 45 50 50
3 110 Daniel Kosmaczewski Leicest'shire & Rutland 142 48 50 44
4 103 Eddie Fenton Derbyshire 136 46 46 44

5= 101 Elliott Archibald Derbyshire 133 49 38 46
5= 111 Josh Jolob Leicest'shire & Rutland 133 49 34 50
7 115 Joshua Simpson Lincolnshire 131 45 38 48
8 106 Frankie Heathcote Derbyshire 128 44 42 42
9 123 Harrison Simms Nottinghamshire 125 36 43 46

10= 105 Luke Ambrosioni Derbyshire 122 42 38 42
10= 109 Kyle Barker Leicest'shire & Rutland 122 42 40 40
12 127 Laith Gladwin Nottinghamshire 121 40 43 38
13 126 Dylan Rich Nottinghamshire 118 36 48 34
14 102 Chris Sollis Derbyshire 114 38 44 32
15 116 Joseph Lumb Lincolnshire 112 30 46 36

16= 117 Archie Stones Lincolnshire 106 34 34 38
16= 119 William Jagger Lincolnshire 106 38 28 40
18 113 Max Potter Leicest'shire & Rutland 104 34 36 34
19 122 Joel Kilford Nottinghamshire 102 40 30 32
20 112 Jamie Mingle Leicest'shire & Rutland 97 30 31 36
21 120 Harley Kilner Lincolnshire 96 28 38 30
22 124 Kofi Afirifah-Mensah Nottinghamshire 94 32 32 30
23 118 Paul Cort Lincolnshire 91 32 31 28

24= 114 Cephas Eromosele Leicest'shire & Rutland 0
24= 121 Jack Gowshall Lincolnshire 0
24= 125 Tyler-Jay Chinyemba Nottinghamshire 0



Team Results Derbyshire (white)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 11 Feb 2018
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Derbyshire 673 543 70 60

2 Leicest'shire & Rutland 672 542 60 70

3 Lincolnshire 545 455 50 40

4 Nottinghamshire 516 466 0 50

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
101 Elliott Archibald 4LR 46.3 46.3 1= 49
101 Elliott Archibald SB 71 71 6= 38
101 Elliott Archibald STJ 7.04 7.15 7.42 7.42 3 46
102 Chris Sollis 2LR 23.2 23.2 7 38
102 Chris Sollis S 9.90 9.31 9.34 9.90 4 44
102 Chris Sollis STJ 0.00 6.01 6.00 6.01 10 32
103 Eddie Fenton 4LR 46.6 46.6 3 46
103 Eddie Fenton SB 79 79 3 46
103 Eddie Fenton SLJ 2.27 2.36 2.20 2.36 4 44
104 Cody Coutts 2LR 22.3 22.3 1 50
104 Cody Coutts S 10.32 10.13 9.09 10.32 2 48
104 Cody Coutts SLJ 2.49 2.48 2.50 2.50 2 48
105 Luke Ambrosioni 2LR 22.8 22.8 5 42
105 Luke Ambrosioni SB 71 71 6= 38
105 Luke Ambrosioni SLJ 2.29 2.21 2.32 2.32 5 42
106 Frankie Heathcote 4LR 49.3 49.3 4 44
106 Frankie Heathcote S 7.65 8.83 7.70 8.83 5 42
106 Frankie Heathcote STJ 7.00 7.01 7.00 7.01 5 42



Team Results Leicest'shire & Rutland (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 11 Feb 2018
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Derbyshire 673 543 70 60

2 Leicest'shire & Rutland 672 542 60 70

3 Lincolnshire 545 455 50 40

4 Nottinghamshire 516 466 0 50

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
108 Jake Sisson 2LR 22.5 22.5 3= 45
108 Jake Sisson S 0.00 0.00 12.18 12.18 1 50
108 Jake Sisson STJ 7.35 7.57 7.47 7.57 1 50
109 Kyle Barker 4LR 49.8 49.8 5 42
109 Kyle Barker S 8.81 8.09 8.48 8.81 6 40
109 Kyle Barker SLJ 2.30 2.26 2.20 2.30 6 40
110 Daniel Kosmaczewski 2LR 22.4 22.4 2 48
110 Daniel Kosmaczewski SB 81 81 1 50
110 Daniel Kosmaczewski STJ 7.18 6.87 7.25 7.25 4 44
111 Josh Jolob 4LR 46.3 46.3 1= 49
111 Josh Jolob SB 69 69 9 34
111 Josh Jolob SLJ 2.44 2.61 2.64 2.64 1 50
112 Jamie Mingle 4LR 56.7 56.7 11 30
112 Jamie Mingle SB 65 65 10= 31
112 Jamie Mingle STJ 0.00 0.00 6.42 6.42 8 36
113 Max Potter 2LR 23.9 23.9 9 34
113 Max Potter S 0.00 7.99 7.91 7.99 8 36
113 Max Potter SLJ 2.04 2.09 2.19 2.19 9 34
114 Cephas Eromosele SLJ 2.45 2.55 2.53 2.55



Team Results Lincolnshire (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 11 Feb 2018
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Derbyshire 673 543 70 60

2 Leicest'shire & Rutland 672 542 60 70

3 Lincolnshire 545 455 50 40

4 Nottinghamshire 516 466 0 50

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
115 Joshua Simpson 2LR 22.5 22.5 3= 45
115 Joshua Simpson S 8.78 0.00 6.45 8.78 7 38
115 Joshua Simpson STJ 6.51 6.93 7.47 7.47 2 48
116 Joseph Lumb 2LR 24.6 24.6 11 30
116 Joseph Lumb S 8.62 9.93 9.22 9.93 3 46
116 Joseph Lumb SLJ 2.14 2.21 0.00 2.21 8 36
117 Archie Stones 4LR 51.7 51.7 9 34
117 Archie Stones S 7.46 6.84 6.93 7.46 9 34
117 Archie Stones SLJ 2.14 2.14 2.26 2.26 7 38
118 Paul Cort 4LR 53.6 53.6 10 32
118 Paul Cort SB 65 65 10= 31
118 Paul Cort STJ 5.23 5.03 5.63 5.63 12 28
119 William Jagger 4LR 51.2 51.2 7 38
119 William Jagger SB 62 62 12 28
119 William Jagger STJ 6.33 6.39 7.00 7.00 6 40
120 Harley Kilner 2LR 26.3 26.3 12 28
120 Harley Kilner SB 71 71 6= 38
120 Harley Kilner SLJ 1.75 1.63 1.86 1.86 11 30



Team Results Nottinghamshire (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 11 Feb 2018
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Derbyshire 673 543 70 60

2 Leicest'shire & Rutland 672 542 60 70

3 Lincolnshire 545 455 50 40

4 Nottinghamshire 516 466 0 50

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
122 Joel Kilford 2LR 22.9 22.9 6 40
122 Joel Kilford S 5.29 5.21 5.64 5.64 11 30
122 Joel Kilford SLJ 1.95 1.98 2.00 2.00 10 32
123 Harrison Simms 2LR 23.4 23.4 8 36
123 Harrison Simms SB 75 75 4= 43
123 Harrison Simms SLJ 2.29 2.17 2.39 2.39 3 46
124 Kofi Afirifah-Mensah 2LR 24.0 24.0 10 32
124 Kofi Afirifah-Mensah S 6.13 6.21 6.56 6.56 10 32
124 Kofi Afirifah-Mensah STJ 5.79 5.83 5.43 5.83 11 30
126 Dylan Rich 4LR 51.6 51.6 8 36
126 Dylan Rich SB 80 80 2 48
126 Dylan Rich STJ 6.38 6.27 6.27 6.38 9 34
127 Laith Gladwin 4LR 49.9 49.9 6 40
127 Laith Gladwin SB 75 75 4= 43
127 Laith Gladwin STJ 6.61 6.68 6.89 6.89 7 38



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 11 Feb 2018

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Derbyshire white 104 Cody Coutts 22.3 50
2 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 110 Daniel Kosmaczewski 22.4 48

3= Leicest'shire & Rutland black 108 Jake Sisson 22.5 45
3= Lincolnshire red 115 Joshua Simpson 22.5 45
5 Derbyshire white 105 Luke Ambrosioni 22.8 42
6 Nottinghamshire green 122 Joel Kilford 22.9 40
7 Derbyshire white 102 Chris Sollis 23.2 38
8 Nottinghamshire green 123 Harrison Simms 23.4 36
9 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 113 Max Potter 23.9 34

10 Nottinghamshire green 124 Kofi Afirifah-Mensah 24.0 32
11 Lincolnshire red 116 Joseph Lumb 24.6 30
12 Lincolnshire red 120 Harley Kilner 26.3 28



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 11 Feb 2018

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1= Derbyshire white 101 Elliott Archibald 46.3 49
1= Leicest'shire & Rutland black 111 Josh Jolob 46.3 49
3 Derbyshire white 103 Eddie Fenton 46.6 46
4 Derbyshire white 106 Frankie Heathcote 49.3 44
5 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 109 Kyle Barker 49.8 42
6 Nottinghamshire green 127 Laith Gladwin 49.9 40
7 Lincolnshire red 119 William Jagger 51.2 38
8 Nottinghamshire green 126 Dylan Rich 51.6 36
9 Lincolnshire red 117 Archie Stones 51.7 34

10 Lincolnshire red 118 Paul Cort 53.6 32
11 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 112 Jamie Mingle 56.7 30



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 11 Feb 2018

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Derbyshire white 1:32.2 0.0 1:32.2 70.0
2 02 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 1:40.4 0.0 1:40.4 60.0
3 03 Lincolnshire red 1:46.2 0.0 1:46.2 50.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 11 Feb 2018

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 1:28.3 0.0 1:28.3 70.0
2 01 Derbyshire white 1:29.0 0.0 1:29.0 60.0
3 04 Nottinghamshire green 1:32.2 0.0 1:32.2 50.0
4 03 Lincolnshire red 1:36.3 0.0 1:36.3 40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 11 Feb 2018

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 108 Jake Sisson 12.18 50
2 Derbyshire white 104 Cody Coutts 10.32 48
3 Lincolnshire red 116 Joseph Lumb 9.93 46
4 Derbyshire white 102 Chris Sollis 9.90 44
5 Derbyshire white 106 Frankie Heathcote 8.83 42
6 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 109 Kyle Barker 8.81 40
7 Lincolnshire red 115 Joshua Simpson 8.78 38
8 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 113 Max Potter 7.99 36
9 Lincolnshire red 117 Archie Stones 7.46 34

10 Nottinghamshire green 124 Kofi Afirifah-Mensah 6.56 32
11 Nottinghamshire green 122 Joel Kilford 5.64 30



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 11 Feb 2018

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 110 Daniel Kosmaczewski 81 50
2 Nottinghamshire green 126 Dylan Rich 80 48
3 Derbyshire white 103 Eddie Fenton 79 46

4= Nottinghamshire green 123 Harrison Simms 75 43
4= Nottinghamshire green 127 Laith Gladwin 75 43
6= Derbyshire white 101 Elliott Archibald 71 38
6= Derbyshire white 105 Luke Ambrosioni 71 38
6= Lincolnshire red 120 Harley Kilner 71 38
9 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 111 Josh Jolob 69 34

10= Leicest'shire & Rutland black 112 Jamie Mingle 65 31
10= Lincolnshire red 118 Paul Cort 65 31
12 Lincolnshire red 119 William Jagger 62 28



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 11 Feb 2018

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 111 Josh Jolob 2.64 50
2 Derbyshire white 104 Cody Coutts 2.50 48
3 Nottinghamshire green 123 Harrison Simms 2.39 46
4 Derbyshire white 103 Eddie Fenton 2.36 44
5 Derbyshire white 105 Luke Ambrosioni 2.32 42
6 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 109 Kyle Barker 2.30 40
7 Lincolnshire red 117 Archie Stones 2.26 38
8 Lincolnshire red 116 Joseph Lumb 2.21 36
9 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 113 Max Potter 2.19 34

10 Nottinghamshire green 122 Joel Kilford 2.00 32
11 Lincolnshire red 120 Harley Kilner 1.86 30

Leicest'shire & Rutland black 114 Cephas Eromosele 2.55 0



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Midlands Combined Regional Final Under 15 Boys Grantham Meres Leisure Centre 11 Feb 2018

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 108 Jake Sisson 7.57 50
2 Lincolnshire red 115 Joshua Simpson 7.47 48
3 Derbyshire white 101 Elliott Archibald 7.42 46
4 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 110 Daniel Kosmaczewski 7.25 44
5 Derbyshire white 106 Frankie Heathcote 7.01 42
6 Lincolnshire red 119 William Jagger 7.00 40
7 Nottinghamshire green 127 Laith Gladwin 6.89 38
8 Leicest'shire & Rutland black 112 Jamie Mingle 6.42 36
9 Nottinghamshire green 126 Dylan Rich 6.38 34

10 Derbyshire white 102 Chris Sollis 6.01 32
11 Nottinghamshire green 124 Kofi Afirifah-Mensah 5.83 30
12 Lincolnshire red 118 Paul Cort 5.63 28


